FI GURE 1 (25 Pages)

Percent all owed new interference: 0. 500
Percent allowed new interference to non Cl ass A LPTV: 2. 000
TW Census data sel ected 2000
Dat a Base Sel ect ed
/ space/ sof t war e/ cdbs/ pt _t vdb. sff
TV | NTERFERENCE and SPACI NG ANALYSI S PROGRAM

Date: 07-27-2010 Tinme: 11:48:12

Record Sel ected for Analysis

STJAMES USERRECORD- 01 STJAMES3 MN US
Channel 45 ERP 3. kW  HAAT 183. m RCAMSL 00496 m STRI NGENT MASK
Latitude 044-06-28 Longitude 0094-35-55

St at us APP Zone 2 Bor der Site nunber: 01

Last update Cut of f date Docket

Conment s

Appl i cant

Cell Size for Service Analysis 1.0 kniside

Di stance Increnents for Longley-Ri ce Analysis 1.00 km
Not full service station

Service Cass = LD

Maxi mum hei ght/ power Iimts not checked

Site nunber 1

Azi nut h ERP HAAT  51.0 dBu F(50, 90)
(Deg) (kW (m (km
0.0 3. 000 189.8 40.9
45.0 3. 000 191.1 41.0
90.0 3. 000 183.8 40. 6
135.0 3. 000 180.8 40. 4
180.0 3. 000 177.2 40. 2
225.0 3. 000 174.3 40.0
270.0 3. 000 179.5 40. 3
315.0 3. 000 189. 4 40.9



LANDMOBI LE SPACI NG VI OLATI ONS FOUND

NONE fromSite # 01

Checks to Site Number 01
Proposed facility OK to FCC Munitoring Stations
Proposed facility OK toward West Virginia quiet zone
Proposed facility OK toward Tabl e Mountai n
Proposed facility is beyond the Canadi an coordi nati on di stance
Proposed facility is beyond the Mexi can coordi nation di stance

Proposed station is OK toward AM broadcast stations
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Start of

Proposed Station
Cty/State
STIJAMES3 MN

Interference Anal ysis

ARN
USERRECORDO1

Stations Potentially Affected by Proposed Station

Cal |
K30FZ
K41l Z- D
K42AV
K42AV
DK43DH
NEW
KBVD- LP
NEW
K44AD- D
K44AE- D
KCWS- LP
K45KD- D
KDAO- LP
KA5EE
NEW
NEW
DK45AR
K45DJ
NEW
K45EH D
KSTC- TV
K45FR
NEW
NEW
KMTV- TV
NEW
K67GH
W5CI
WA5CI
NEW
WI5CF
WI5DM D
NEW
K46JH D
K46FY
KXLT- TV
K46AA
K4GAA
K46AC- D
K47EA
K47JE
K47JE
K48GQ
KASAA
K48AA
K49AJ
K49HE

Cty/State
W LLMAR WN
ST. JAMES MN
ST. JAMES MN
ST. JAMES MN
AUSTI N WN
ALBERT LEO MN
AUSTI N WN
BREWSTER MN
ST. JAMES MN
W LLMAR WN
S| QUX FALLS SD
DES MO NES | A
MARSHALLTOMN | A
OTTUMM | A
SIQUX CITY | A
BLUE EARTH MN
EAGLE BEND MN
GRANI TE FALLS MN
HEW TT MN
JACKSON MN
M NNEAPCLI S MN
OLI VIA MN
RACI NE WN
ARGUSVI LLE ND
OVAHA NE
ARLI NGTON SD
S| QUX FALLS SD
ASHLAND W
ASHLAND W
BARABCO W
ELK MOUND W
LA CRCSSE W
ALBANY MN
GRANI TE FALLS MN
REDWOCD FALLS MN
ROCHESTER MN
ST. JAMES MN
ST. JAMES MN
W LLMAR WN
GRANI TE FALLS MN
OLI VIA MN
OLI VIA MN
REDWOCD FALLS MN
ST. JAMES MN
ST. JAMES MN
OLI VIA MN
ST. JAMES MN

Di st (km Status
122.

0.

0.

0.

127.
105.
136.
83.

122.
183.
283.
264.
393.
226.

60.
231.
109.
272.

64.
156.

75.
165.
375.
332.
194.
170.
403.
403.
322.
268.
256.
169.
109.

57.
173.

122.
109.
75.
75.
57.

75.

WOOONOOODOOWOVOOONOWOOUIUTIOWREPNRARRMIUIOCOOWNOOUUIWANPEFPOWOWOULIOUOAUIUITOO WO

LIC BLTT
cP BPTTL
LIC BLTTL
CP MOD BMPTTL
LIC BLTTL
APP BNPDTL
cP BNPTTL
APP BNPDTL
LIC BLDTL
LIC BLDTT
LIC BLTTL
cP BDCCDTL
LIC BLTTL
LIC BLTTL
APP BNPDTL
APP BNPDTL
LIC BLTTL
LIC BLTTL
APP BNPDTL
LIC BLDTT
LIC BLCDT
LIC BLTTL
APP BNPDTL
APP BNPDTL
LIC BLCDT
APP BNPDTL
APP BPTTL
cP BDFCDTT
LIC BLTTL
APP BNPDTL
LIC BLTTL
cP BNPDTL
APP BNPDTL
cP BDCCDTL
LIC BLTTL
CP MOD BMPCDT
LIC BLTTL
cP BPTTL
LIC BLDTT
LIC BLTTL
LIC BLTTL
APP BSTA
LIC BLTTL
cP BPTTL
LIC BLTTL
LIC BLTT
LIC BLTTL

Application Ref. No.

- 20000920ADB
- 20080604AAS
-19970507JP

- 20090916ACR
-199209041 D

-20100510A3V
- 20000829AEK
-20100510A3J
-20091204ADM
-20100122ABY
-19901218JK

- 20061030ABX
-20001020ABU
-20001218ABK
- 20100208ACG
-20100510AJN
-19890912I B

-19920529I1 C

- 20100505AKY
- 20090811AAX
- 20090619ACD
- 20030110ACY
-20100510AKB
-20100504ANJ
- 20090610AAX
- 20100505AEI

- 20020819ABQ
-20060331BJF
- 20030108ABR
-20100125ABB
- 20041021ACA
- 20090825CAS
- 20100505AKJ
-20061018ADC
-20011219AAH
- 20060615ABX
-199705223G

- 20080602AHX
- 20090929ABG
-19930917JD

- 20070126 AAL
-20070117ADB
-20011219AA

- 20080602AHY
-19970507JM

-198202081 K

- 20100503AAX



52 KBVK-LP SPENCER | A 99.5 LIC BLTTL - 20070313ABA
52 K52GU REDWOOD FALLS MN 57.2 LIC BLTTL -20011219AAJ
52 K52AB ST. JAMES MN 0.0 CpP BPTTL - 20080604AAG
52 K52AB ST. JAMES MN 0.0 LIC BLTT - 20050908ADI
53 DK53DI AUSTI N MN 127.5 LIC BLTTL -19920313JI
53 K53A0 OLIVIA WN 75.6 LIC BLTT -198202081J

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 1

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
30 K30FZ W LLMAR WN BLTT - 20000920ADB

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
27 KRWF REDWOCD FALLS MN 83.6 LIC BLCDT - 20080502ABG
30 K30JL-D GRANITE FALLS WN 58.2 CP BDCCDTL - 20061018ADG
30 K30FN-D ST. JAMES MN 123.0 LIC BLDTL -20100416AAl
30 WHLA-TV LA CRCSSE W 328.4 LIC BMLEDT -20041013AAL
45  STJAMES STJAMES3 MN 122.8 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance

BHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 2

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
41 K41l Z-D ST. JAMES MN BPTTL - 20080604AAS

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
40 K40BU ST. JAMES MN 0.3 CP BDFCDTL - 20090610ADQ
40 K40BU ST. JAMES MN 0.3 CP MOD BMPTTL - 20090916ACU
41 KTl V SIQUX CITY | A 214.1 CP BPCDT -19991101AIH
41 K41EG D JACKSON MN 64.4 LIC BLDTL -20091204ADA
42 K42AV ST. JAMES MN 0.3 CP MOD BMPTTL - 20090916ACR
45  STJAMES STJAMES3 MN 0.3 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB H B R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 3

Anal ysis of current record



Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
42 K42AV ST. JAMES MN BLTTL -19970507JP

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
41 K411Z-D ST. JAMES MN 0.3 CP BPTTL - 20080604AAS
41 K41l Z-D ST. JAMES MN 0.3 LIC BLDTT - 20090813AAK
42 Kl MT MASON CITY | A 167.2 LIC BLCDT - 20090331ACH
42 KSAX ALEXANDRI A WMN 182.7 CP MOD BMPCDT -20090415A1 U
43 K43JE-D LAKE CRYSTAL WN 24.7 LIC BLDTL - 20071205AAT
45  STJAMES STJAMES3 MN 0.0 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 4

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
42 K42AV ST. JAMES MN BMPTTL - 20090916ACR

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
41 K41l Z-D ST. JAMES MN 0.3 CP BPTTL - 20080604AAS
41 K41l Z-D ST. JAMES MN 0.3 LIC BLDTT - 20090813AAK
42 Kl MT MASON CITY | A 167.2 LIC BLCDT - 20090331ACH
42 KSAX ALEXANDRI A WMN 182.7 CP MOD BMPCDT -20090415A1 U
43 K43JE-D LAKE CRYSTAL WN 24.7 LIC BLDTL - 20071205AAT
45  STJAMES STJAMES3 MN 0.0 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBH A H BB H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 5

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | City/State Application Ref. No.
43 DK43DH AUSTIN WN BLTTL -199209041 D

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
36 KAAL AUSTI N WN 49.9 CP BPCDT - 20080422AAE
42 Kl MT MASON CITY | A 39.7 LIC BLCDT - 20090331ACH
43 KFXB- TV DUBUQUE | A 239.9 LIC BLCDT - 20090528AEV
43 K43JE-D LAKE CRYSTAL WN 103.2 LIC BLDTL - 20071205AAT
43 K43HB M NNEAPCLI S MN 149.0 LIC BLTTL -20070709ACT
43 NEW RACI NE WN 49.1 APP BNPDTL - 20100510AKA
43 KPTM OVAHA NE 381.3 APP BMPCDT - 20040609AAB
43 KPTM OVAHA NE 381.3 LIC BLCDT - 20051107AFO
43 WARS-TV MNAYVILLE W 373.0 APP BPCDT - 20080618ATT



43 WARS- TV NMAYVI LLE W 373.0 LIC BLCDT - 20050825AEW
44 NEW ALBERT LEO MN 22.5 APP BNPDTL -20100510A3V
44 KBVD-LP AUSTI N MN 12.3 CP BNPTTL - 20000829AEK
46 KXLT-TV ROCHESTER MN 49.9 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20060615ABX
45 STJAMES STJAMES3 MN 127.5 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance

BHABHBHHBH R H BB H R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 6

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
44 NEW ALBERT LEO MN BNPDTL -20100510A3V

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
43 DK43DH  AUSTIN MN 22.5 LIC BLTTL -199209041 D
44  K44FK WATERLQOO | A 162.2 LIC BLTT -19990601JD
44  KBVD-LP AUSTIN MN 33.3 CP BNPTTL - 20000829AEK
44  K44AD-D ST. JAMES MN 105.1 LIC BLDTL -20091204ADM
45  STJAMES STJAMES3 MN 105.4 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 7

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
44 KBVD- LP AUSTI N WN BNPTTL - 20000829AEK

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

36 KAAL AUSTIN WN 38.5 CP BPCDT - 20080422AAE
42 Kl MT MASON CITY | A 32.6 LIC BLCDT - 20090331ACH
43 DK43DH  AUSTIN MN 12.3 LIC BLTTL -199209041 D
43 NEW RACI NE WN 36.8 APP BNPDTL - 20100510AKA
44  NEW ALBERT LEO MN 33.3 APP BNPDTL -20100510A3V
45 NEW RACI NE WN 36.8 APP BNPDTL -20100510AKB
46 KXLT- TV ROCHESTER MN 38.5 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20060615ABX
48  WKOW LA CRCSSE W 132.2 LIC BLCDT -20090622ACY
48 WKOMDR LA CROSSE W 132.2 APP BPRM - 20080620ACE
45  STJAMES STJAMES3 MN 136.5 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BHHABHBHHBHHBH BB H BB R R R R R R R R R



Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 8

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
44 NEW BREWSTER WMN BNPDTL -20100510AJJ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

43 K25AA ROCK RAPIDS | A 69.5 CP BDI SDTT  -20090601ACQZ
43 K43M.-D JACKSON MN 34.1 LIC BLDTL -20100517ABM
43 K43M.-D JACKSON MN 34.1 APP BSTA -20091110ADJ
44  KBVD-LP AUSTIN MN 193.9 CP BNPTTL - 20000829AEK
44  K44AD-D ST. JAMES MN 83.6 LIC BLDTL -20091204ADM
44  KCWs-LP Sl QUX FALLS SD 107.6 LIC BLTTL -19901218JK
45 K45EH-D JACKSON MN 34.1 LIC BLDTT - 20090811AAX
45  STJAMES STJAMES3 MN 83.5 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BB HBHBHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 9

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
44 K44AD- D ST. JAMES MN BLDTL -20091204ADM

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

43 K43M.-D JACKSON MN 64.4 LIC BLDTL -20100517ABM
43 K43M.-D JACKSON MN 64.4 APP BSTA -20091110ADJ
43 K43JE-D LAKE CRYSTAL WN 24.4 LIC BLDTL - 20071205AAT
43 K51GL VESTA MN 82.6 CP BDI SDTL - 20090813ACZ
44  NEW ALBERT LEO MN 105.1 APP BNPDTL -20100510A3V
44  KBVD-LP AUSTIN MN 136.2 CP BNPTTL - 20000829AEK
44  NEW BREWSTER MN 83.6 APP BNPDTL -20100510AJJ
44  K44AE-D W LLMAR MN 122.9 LIC BLDTT -20100122ABY
45 NEW BLUE EARTH MN 60.1 APP BNPDTL -20100510AJN
45 K45EH-D JACKSON MN 64.4 LIC BLDTT - 20090811AAX
45  STJAMES STJAMES3 MN 0.3 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 10

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
44 K44AE- D W LLMAR WN BLDTT -20100122ABY



Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
44 K44 ALEXANDRI A IWN 90.9 LIC BLTTL -20041110ABW
44 K44 ALEXANDRI A IWN 90.9 CP BDFCDTL - 20090811AA0
44  K44AD-D ST. JAMES MN 122.9 LIC BLDTL -20091204ADM
44  KVLY-TV FARGO ND 297.1 LIC BLCDT - 20070430AXW
45  STJAMES STJAMES3 MN 122.8 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBH A H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 11

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
44 KCW5- LP S| QUX FALLS SD BLTTL -19901218JK

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
36 KWSD S| QUX FALLS SD 14.2 CP BPCDT -20100217AA0
41 KTl V SIQUX CITY | A 113.6 CP BPCDT -19991101AI H
45 K67GH S| QUX FALLS SD 15.4 APP BPTTL - 20020819ABQ
47 KDLT-TV SI QUX FALLS SD 15.4 LIC BLCDT - 20050829AAT
45  STJAMES STJAMES3 MN 183.3 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R AR R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 12

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
45 K45KD- D DES MO NES | A BDCCDTL - 20061030ABX

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
45 KDAG- LP MARSHALLTOMN | A 71.0 LIC BLTTL -20001020ABU
45 KSTC- TV M NNEAPOLI S WN 379.3 LIC BLCDT - 20090619ACD
45 KMIV-TV  OMAHA NE 207.2 LIC BLCDT - 20090610AAX
46 K46EY DES MO NES | A 0.0 LIC BLTTL -20001212ABS
45  STJAMES STJAMES3 MN 283.8 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHBHBHBHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 13



Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
45 KDAO- LP MARSHALLTOWN | A BLTTL -20001020ABU

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
45 K45KD-D DES MO NES | A 71.0 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ABX
45 KSTC- TV M NNEAPOLI S WN 332.9 LIC BLCDT - 20090619ACD
45 KMIV- TV OVAHA NE 271.3 LIC BLCDT - 20090610AAX
47 KPXR- TV CEDAR RAPIDS | A 89.0 LIC BLCDT - 20020510AA0
45  STJAMES STJAMES3 MN 264.1 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBH R H B HBH B R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 14

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
45 K45EE OTTUMM | A BLTTL -20001218ABK

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
41 KGCW BURLI NGTON | A 134.6 LIC BLCDT -20081120ABD
45 KMIV- TV  OMAHA NE 306.2 LIC BLCDT - 20090610AAX
45  STJAMES STJAMES3 MN 393.2 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 15

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
45 NEW SIQUX CITY | A BNPDTL - 20100208ACG

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
44  NEW ELK PO NT SD 49.5 APP BNPDTL - 20100505AEV
45 K45EH- D JACKSON N 163.1 LIC BLDTT - 20090811AAX
45 KSTC- TV M NNEAPOLI S WN 382.2 LIC BLCDT - 20090619ACD
45 KMIV- TV  OMAHA NE 133.9 LIC BLCDT - 20090610AAX
45 K67GH Sl QUX FALLS SD 114.2 APP BPTTL - 20020819ABQ
45  STJAMES STJAMES3 MN 226.4 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference



BHHABHBHHBH R H BB H BB R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 16

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
45 NEW BLUE EARTH MN BNPDTL -20100510AJN

(NOTE: THE PROPOSED DI G TAL DI SPLACEMENT APPL| CATI ON HAS PRIORI TY OVER THI S
PENDI NG FLASH- CUT APPLI CATI ON, THEREFORE, THE STUDY TO THI S AFFECTED STATION | S
NOT REQUI RED AND HAS BEEN REMOVED. )

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 17

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
45 DK45AR EAGLE BEND MN BLTTL -198909121 B

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
42 KSAX ALEXANDRI A WMN 52.9 CP MOD BMPCDT -20090415A1 U
44  K44CGH ALEXANDRI A WN 40.5 CP BDFCDTL  -20090811AA0
45 NEW HEW TT MN 82.4 APP BNPDTL - 20100505AKY
45 KSTC- TV M NNEAPOLI S WN 192.4 LIC BLCDT - 20090619ACD
45  STJAMES STJAMES3 MN 231.5 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 18

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
45 K45DJ GRANI TE FALLS MN BLTTL -199205291 C

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

42 KSAX ALEXANDRI A MN 104.4 CP MOD BMPCDT -20090415A1 U
45 KSTC- TV M NNEAPOLI S WN 194.2 LIC BLCDT - 20090619ACD
45 K45FR OLI VIA MN 56.0 LIC BLTTL -20030110ACY
45 KMIV-TV  OMAHA NE 390.5 LIC BLCDT - 20090610AAX
45 K67GH S| QUX FALLS SD 164.1 APP BPTTL -20020819ABQ
46 K46JH D GRANI TE FALLS WN 0.0 CP BDCCDTL  -20061018ADC
45  STJAMES STJAMES3 MN 109.8 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R



Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 19

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
45 NEW HEW TT MN BNPDTL - 20100505AKY

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
45 DK45AR  EAGLE BEND MN 82.4 LIC BLTTL -198909121 B
45 KSTC- TV M NNEAPOLI S WN 268.5 LIC BLCDT - 20090619ACD
45 NEW ARGUSVI LLE ND 105.3 APP BNPDTL -20100504AN]
46 NEW FARGO ND 62.8 APP BNPDTL -20100107AEM
45  STJAMES STJAMES3 MN 272.2 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 20

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
45 K45EH- D JACKSON MN BLDTT - 20090811AAX

(NOTE: THE AFFECTED STATI ON CONSENTS TO ANY PREDI CTED | NTERFERENCE. THE STUDI ES
TO THI S AFFECTED STATI ON ARE, THEREFORE, REMOVED.)

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 21

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
45 KSTC- TV M NNEAPCLI S MN BLCDT - 20090619ACD

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
46 KXLT-TV ROCHESTER WMN 165.1 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20060615ABX
45 STJAMES STJAMES3 MN 156.9 APP USERRECORD- 01
Total scenarios = 1

Resul t key: 3

Scenari o 1 Affected station 21

Bef ore Anal ysi s

Results for: 45A MN M NNEAPOLI S BLCDT 20090619ACD LIC
HAAT 428.0 m ATV ERP 1000.0 kW



POPULATION  AREA (sq km

wi thin Noise Limted Contour 3435737 36174.8
not affected by terrain | osses 3424014 35646. 6
lost to NTSC I X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 74 11.9
lost to ATV I X only 74 11.9
lost to all IX 74 11.9
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
46A MN ROCHESTER BVMPCDT 20060615ABX CP

After Analysis

Results for: 45A MN M NNEAPOLI S BLCDT 20090619ACD LIC
HAAT 428.0 m ATV ERP 1000.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km

within Noise Limted Contour 3435737 36174.8
not affected by terrain | osses 3424014 35646. 6
lost to NTSC | X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 11025 537.2
lost to ATV I X only 11025 537.2
lost to all IX 11025 537.2
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
46A MN ROCHESTER BMPCDT 20060615ABX CP
45A MN STJAMES3 USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new I X = 0. 3198%
Wor st case new | X 0. 3198% Scenari o 1

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 22

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
45 K45FR OLI VIA MN BLTTL -20030110ACY

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

38 KTCl -DR ST. PAUL MN 141.6 APP BPRM - 20080620AFM
42 KSAX ALEXANDRI A WMN 107.2 CP MOD BMPCDT -20090415A1 U
45 DK45AR  EAGLE BEND MN 157.0 LIC BLTTL -198909121 B
45 K45DJ GRANI TE FALLS MN 56.0 LIC BLTTL -199205291 C
45 KSTC- TV M NNEAPOLI S WN 140.6 LIC BLCDT - 20090619ACD
45  STJAMES STJAMES3 MN 75.6 APP USERRECORD- 01

Total scenarios = 1

Resul t key: 4



Scenari o 1 Affected station 22
Bef ore Anal ysis

Results for: 45N MN OLIVIA BLTTL 20030110ACY LIC
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
wi t hin Noise Linmited Contour 1784 163. 4
not affected by terrain | osses 1784 163.4
lost to NTSC I X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 24 12.0
lost to all IX 24 12.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
45A MN M NNEAPOLI S BLCDT 20090619ACD LIC

After Analysis

Results for: 45N MN OLIVIA BLTTL 20030110ACY LIC
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
wi t hin Noise Linmted Contour 1784 163. 4
not affected by terrain | osses 1784 163.4
lost to NTSC | X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 55 25.9
lost to all IX 55 25.9
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
45A MN M NNEAPOLI S BLCDT 20090619ACD LIC
45A MN STJAMES3 USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new I X = 1.7377%
Wor st case new I X 1. 7377% Scenari o 1

BHABHBHHBH A H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 23

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
45 NEW RACI NE WN BNPDTL -20100510AKB

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

44  KBVD-LP AUSTIN MN 36.8 CP BNPTTL - 20000829AEK
45 NEW BLUE EARTH MN 129.2 APP BNPDTL -20100510AJN
45 KSTC- TV M NNEAPOLI S WN 146.7 LIC BLCDT - 20090619ACD
45 NEW BARABCO W 160.6 APP BNPDTL -20100125ABB
45  WAS5DMD LA CROSSE W 95.5 CP BNPDTL - 20090825CAS
46 KXLT- TV ROCHESTER MN 18.4 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20060615ABX
45  STJAMES STJAMES3 MN 165.0 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHABHBHHBH A H BB H B R R R R R R R R R R



Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 24

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
45 NEW ARGUSVI LLE ND BNPDTL - 20100504ANJ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

44  KVLY-TV FARGO ND 40.3 LIC BLCDT - 20070430AXW
45 DK45AR  EAGLE BEND MN 177.0 LIC BLTTL -198909121 B
45 NEW HEW TT MN 105.3 APP BNPDTL - 20100505AKY
45 KSTC- TV M NNEAPOLI S WN 369.1 LIC BLCDT -20090619ACD
45 NEW VALLEY CITY ND 104.2 APP BNPDTL - 20100505ALR
46 NEW FARGO ND 42.6 APP BNPDTL -20100107AEM
45  STJAMES STJAMES3 MN 375.5 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BB HBHBHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 25

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
45 KMTV- TV OMAHA NE BLCDT - 20090610AAX

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
45 KSNW W CHI TA KS 412.9 LIC BLCDT -20041029AJF
45  STJAMES STJAMES3 MN 332.4 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBH A H BB R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 26

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
45 NEW ARLI NGTON SD BNPDTL - 20100505AElI

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
45 K45DJ GRANI TE FALLS MN 122.5 LIC BLTTL -199205291 C
45 KSTC- TV M NNEAPOLI S WN 314.8 LIC BLCDT - 20090619ACD
45 KMIV- TV  OMAHA NE 351.2 LIC BLCDT - 20090610AAX

45 K67CH SI QUX FALLS SD 104.2 APP BPTTL - 20020819ABQ



45  STJAMES STJAMES3 MN 194.4 APP USERRECORD- 01
Proposal causes no interference

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 27

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
45 K67GH S| QUX FALLS SD BPTTL -20020819ABQ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

41 KTl V SIQUX CITY | A 105.6 CP BPCDT -19991101AIH
44  KCWs-LP Sl QUX FALLS SD 15.4 LIC BLTTL -19901218JK
45 NEW SIOUX CITY | A 114.2 APP BNPDTL - 20100208ACG
45 K45EH-D JACKSON MN 126.4 LIC BLDTT - 20090811AAX
45 KSTC- TV M NNEAPOLI S WN 322.3 LIC BLCDT - 20090619ACD
45 KMIV-TV  OMAHA NE 248.1 LIC BLCDT - 20090610AAX
45 NEW ARLI NGTON SD 104.2 APP BNPDTL - 20100505AEl
47 KDLT-TV Sl QUX FALLS SD 0.0 LIC BLCDT - 20050829AAT
49 KPTH-DR SIQUX CITY I A 105.6 APP BPRM - 20080620A0R
49 KPTH SIQUX CITY | A 105.6 LIC BLCDT -20061214ABC
45  STJAMES STJAMES3 MN 170.7 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 28

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
45 wi5Cl ASHLAND W BDFCDTT  -20060331BJF

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
45 KSTC- TV M NNEAPOLI S WN 246.3 LIC BLCDT - 20090619ACD
45  STJAMES STJAMES3 MN 403.1 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHABHBHHBHHBH BB R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 29

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
45 WA5Cl ASHLAND W BLTTL - 20030108ABR

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station



Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
45 KSTC- TV M NNEAPOLI S WN 246.3 LIC BLCDT - 20090619ACD
45  STJAMES STJAMES3 MN 403.1 APP USERRECORD- 01
Proposal causes no interference

BHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 30

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
45 NEW BARABCO W BNPDTL -20100125ABB

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.

45  WBNS-TV CH CAGO I L 327.4 LIC BLCDT -20010612A1 B
45  WBNS-TV CHI CAGO I L 327.4 CP BPCDT - 20080620AMNV
45 KSTC- TV M NNEAPOLI S WN 241.5 LIC BLCDT - 20090619ACD
45 NEW RACI NE WN 160.6 APP BNPDTL -20100510AKB
45  \WI5CF ELK MOUND W 128.4 LIC BLTTL -20041021ACA
45  WB5EE JANESVI LLE W 176.4 APP BDI SDTL - 20100720AAG
45  WASDMD LA CROSSE W 65.9 CP BNPDTL - 20090825CAS
45  STJAMES STJAMES3 MN 322.3 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BHHABHBHHBH R H B HBH B R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 31

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
45 WA5CF ELK MOUND W BLTTL - 20041021ACA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38 KTCl -DR ST. PAUL WN 137.7 APP BPRM - 20080620AFM
45 KSTC- TV M NNEAPOLI S WN 138.9 LIC BLCDT - 20090619ACD
48  WKOwW LA CROSSE W 119.9 LIC BLCDT - 20090622ACY
48 WKOWMDR LA CROSSE W 119.9 APP BPRM - 20080620ACE
49  WEUX CH PPEWA FALLS W 23.2 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080619AJP
45  STJAMES STJAMES3 MN 268.6 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHBHBHBHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 32



Chann

Anal ysis of current record
el Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
WI5DM D LA CRCSSE W BNPDTL - 20090825CAS

45

Chan
45
45
45
45
45
45
46
46
45
Prop

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Cal | Cty/State Di st (km) Status
WBNS- TV CHI CAGO | L 381.5 LIC
WBNS- TV CHI CAGO | L 381.5 CP
KSTC-TV M NNEAPOLI S MN 187.2 LIC
NEW RACI NE WN 95.5 APP
NEW BARABOO W 65.9 APP
WA5CF ELK MOUND W 106.9 LIC
KXLT-TV ROCHESTER WMN 95.6 CP MOD
WI6EP-D LA CROSSE W 0.0 CP
STJAMES STJAMES3 MN 256.5 APP

osal causes no interference

Application Ref. No.

BLCDT -20010612AI B
BPCDT - 20080620AMNV
BLCDT - 20090619ACD
BNPDTL - 20100510AKB
BNPDTL -20100125ABB
BLTTL -20041021ACA
BMPCDT - 20060615ABX
BNPDTL - 20090825CAT

USERRECORD- 01

BHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysi s of current

Chann
46

Chan
45
46
46
46
46
47
45

Anal ysi s of

Cal |
NEW

el

Interferen

record

ALBANY MN

ce to Affected Station 33

Cty/State
BNPDTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Cal | Cty/State Di st (km Status
KSTC- TV M NNEAPOLI S WN 129.7 LIC
K46JH D GRANI TE FALLS WN 120.5 CP
K46FY REDWOCD FALLS MN 124.1 LIC
KXLT- TV ROCHESTER MN 274.8 CP MDD
K46AC-D W LLMAR MN 63.0 LIC
NEW SAI NT CLOUD WN 1.0 APP
STJAMES STJAMES3 MN 169.6 APP

Proposed station is beyond the site to

near

est cell

eval uati on di stance

Application Ref.

No.
- 20100505AKJ

Application Ref. No.

BLCDT - 20090619ACD
BDCCDTL  -20061018ADC
BLTTL -20011219AAH
BMPCDT - 20060615ABX
BLDTT - 20090929ABG
BNPDTL -20100216AED

USERRECORD- 01

BHBHBHBHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R

Chann

Anal ysi s of

Interferen

Anal ysis of current record
el Cal |
K46JH D GRANI

46

Chan
45

ce to Affected Station 34

Cty/State
TE FALLS WMN

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Cal |
K45DJ

Cty/State

GRANI TE FALLS MN

Dist(km Status
0.0 LIC

Application Ref.
BDCCDTL

No.
- 20061018ADC

Application Ref. No.
BLTTL -199205291 C



46 NEW ALBANY MN 120.5 APP BNPDTL - 20100505AKJ
46 K46FY REDWOOD FALLS MN 56.2 LIC BLTTL -20011219AAH
46 KXLT-TV ROCHESTER MN 275.4 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20060615ABX
46 K46AA ST. JAMES MN 109.8 CP BPTTL - 20080602AHX
46 K46AC-D W LLMAR WN 58.3 LIC BLDTT - 20090929ABG
46 NEW ROSHOLT SD 150.8 APP BNPDTL - 20100505ADU
47 KA47EA GRANI TE FALLS MN 0.0 LIC BLTTL -19930917JD
47 K47JE QLI VIA WN 56.0 CP BDFCDTL - 20090812AAV
45 STJAMES STJAMES3 MN 109.8 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBH A H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 35

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
46 K46FY REDWOCD FALLS MN BLTTL -20011219AAH

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.

42 KSAX ALEXANDRI A IWN 128.9 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20090415A1 U
46 K46JH D GRANI TE FALLS WN 56.2 CP BDCCDTL  -20061018ADC
46 KXLT- TV ROCHESTER MN 219.3 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20060615ABX
46 K46 AA ST. JAMES MN 57.2 CP BPTTL - 20080602AHX
46 K46AC-D W LLMAR N 68.8 LIC BLDTT - 20090929ABG
47 K47JE OLI VIA WN 24.4 CP BDFCDTL - 20090812AAV
45  STJAMES STJAMES3 MN 57.2 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R AR R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 36

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
46 KXLT- TV ROCHESTER MN BMPCDT - 20060615ABX

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
45 KSTC- TV M NNEAPOLI S WN 165.1 LIC BLCDT - 20090619ACD
46  WI'VP PEORI A | L 414.2 LIC BLEDT -20040105ACV
46  WIPX-TV ANTI GO W 291.7 LIC BMLCDT -20041015ADT
46  WDJT-TV M LWAUKEE W 375.9 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20000419ABR
47 KPXR- TV CEDAR RAPIDS | A 159.4 LIC BLCDT -20020510AA0
45  STJAMES STJAMES3 MN 173.9 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R



Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 37

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
46 K46 AA ST. JAMES MN BLTTL -199705223G

(NOTE: AFFECTED STATION IS THE STATI ON BEI NG MCDI FI ED BY THI S PROPOSAL. THE
STUDI ES TO THI S AFFECTED STATI ON ARE, THEREFORE, REMOVED.)

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 38

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
46 K46AA ST. JAMES WMN BPTTL - 20080602 AHX

(NOTE: AFFECTED STATION IS THE STATI ON BEI NG MODI FI ED BY THI S PROPOCSAL. THE
STUDI ES TO TH S AFFECTED STATI ON ARE, THEREFORE, REMOVED.)

BHBHBHBHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 39

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
46 K46AC- D W LLMAR WN BLDTT - 20090929ABG

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

46 NEW ALBANY MN 63.0 APP BNPDTL - 20100505AKJ
46 K46JH D GRANI TE FALLS WN 58.3 CP BDCCDTL  -20061018ADC
46 K46FY REDWOCD FALLS MN 68.8 LIC BLTTL -20011219AAH
46 KXLT-TV ROCHESTER MN 261.9 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20060615ABX
46 K46AA ST. JAMES MN 122.8 CP BPTTL - 20080602AHX
47 K47JE OLI VIA MN 47.2 CP BDFCDTL  -20090812AAV
47 NEW SAI NT CLOUD WN 62.2 APP BNPDTL -20100216AED
45  STJAMES STJAMES3 MN 122.8 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB H B R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 40

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
47 K4T7EA GRANI TE FALLS MN BLTTL -19930917JD

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station



Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

46 K46JH-D CGRANI TE FALLS MWN 0.0 CpP BDCCDTL -20061018ADC
47 K47JE QLI VIA WN 56.0 CP BDFCDTL - 20090812AAV
47 K47JE OLIVIA WN 56.0 LIC BLTTL - 20070126 AAL
47 K47JE OLIVIA WN 56.0 APP BSTA -20070117ADB
47 KDLT-TV Sl QUX FALLS SD 164.1 LIC BLCDT - 20050829AAT
48 K48LF-D GRANI TE FALLS MN 0.0 CP BDCCDTL -20070517AAC
45 STJAMES STJAMES3 MN 109.8 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 41

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
47 K47JE OLI VIA MN BLTTL -20070126AAL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

40 KPXM TV ST. CLOUD MN 140.6 CP BPCDT -20080620AMB
40 KPXM TV ST. CLOUD MN 114.8 LIC BLCDT - 20030903AAU
45 KSTC- TV M NNEAPOLI S WN 140.6 LIC BLCDT - 20090619ACD
47 KPXR- TV CEDAR RAPIDS | A 365.4 LIC BLCDT -20020510AA0
47 K60EJ ALEXANDRI A MN 138.0 CP BDI STTL - 20060828ACD
47 K47EA GRANI TE FALLS MN 56.0 LIC BLTTL -19930917JD
47 NEW SAI NT CLOUD WN 99.3 APP BNPDTL -20100216AED
47 K471 C M LBANK SD 172.6 LIC BLTTL - 20030305ABB
47 KDLT-TV Sl QUX FALLS SD 193.5 LIC BLCDT - 20050829AAT
45  STJAMES STJAMES3 MN 75.6 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance

BHHABHBHHBH A H BB R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 42

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
47 K47JE QLI VIA W BSTA -20070117ADB

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
40 KPXM TV ST. CLOUD MN 140.6 CP BPCDT - 20080620AMB
40 KPXM TV ST. CLOUD MN 114.8 LIC BLCDT - 20030903AAU
45 KSTC- TV M NNEAPOLI S WN 140.6 LIC BLCDT - 20090619ACD

47 KPXR- TV CEDAR RAPIDS | A 365.4 LIC BLCDT - 20020510AA0



47 KA47EA GRANI TE FALLS MN 56.0 LIC BLTTL -19930917JD

47 NEW SAI NT CLOUD WN 99.3 APP BNPDTL -20100216AED
47 KDLT-TV SI QUX FALLS SD 193.5 LIC BLCDT - 20050829AAT
45 STJAMES STJAMES3 MN 75.6 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BHBHBHBHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 43

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
48 K48GQ REDWOCD FALLS MN BLTTL -20011219AA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

40 KPXM TV ST. CLOUD MN 135.6 LIC BLCDT -20030903AAU
47 K47JE OLI VIA MN 24.4 CP BDFCDTL - 20090812AAV
48 K48LF-D GRANI TE FALLS WN 56.2 CP BDCCDTL  -20070517AAC
48 K48AA ST. JAMES MN 57.2 CP BPTTL - 20080602AHY
48 K48AH- D W LLMAR MN 68.8 LIC BLDTT -20100122ABX
48  WKOW LA CRCSSE W 298.6 LIC BLCDT -20090622ACY
48 WKOWMDR LA CROSSE W 298.6 APP BPRM - 20080620ACE
45  STJAMES STJAMES3 MN 57.2 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 44

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
48 K48AA ST. JAMES MN BPTTL - 20080602AHY

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
48 K48GQ REDWOCD FALLS MN 57.2 LIC BLTTL -20011219AA
48  WKOW LA CRCSSE W 260.7 LIC BLCDT - 20090622ACY
48 WKOWMDR LA CROSSE W 260.7 APP BPRM - 20080620ACE
49 K49HE ST. JAMES MN 0.3 CP BDFCDTL - 20090611AAV
49 K49HE ST. JAMES MN 0.3 LIC BLTTL - 20100503AAX
45  STJAMES STJAMES3 MN 0.0 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R



Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 45

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
48 K48AA ST. JAMES MN BLTTL -19970507JM

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
48 K48GQ REDWOCD FALLS MN 57.2 LIC BLTTL -20011219AA
48  WKOW LA CRCSSE W 260.7 LIC BLCDT - 20090622ACY
48 WKOWMDR LA CROSSE W 260.7 APP BPRM - 20080620ACE
49 K49HE ST. JAMES MN 0.3 CP BDFCDTL - 20090611AAV
49 K49HE ST. JAMES MN 0.3 LIC BLTTL - 20100503AAX
45  STJAMES STJAMES3 MN 0.0 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 46

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
49 K49AJ OLI VIA WMN BLTT -198202081 K

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

42 KSAX ALEXANDRI A WN 107.2 CP MOD BMPCDT -20090415A1 U
45 KSTC- TV M NNEAPOLI S WN 140.6 LIC BLCDT - 20090619ACD
49 KPTH-DR SIQUX CITY I A 264.7 APP BPRM - 20080620A0R
49 KPTH SIQUX CITY | A 264.7 LIC BLCDT -20061214ABC
49 K49KM D GRANI TE FALLS WN 56.0 CP BDCCDTL  -20070517AAB
49 K49HE ST. JAMES MN 75.8 CP BDFCDTL - 20090611AAV
49 K49HE ST. JAMES MN 75.8 LIC BLTTL - 20100503AAX
49  WEUX CH PPEWA FALLS W 253.5 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080619AJP
45  STJAMES STJAMES3 MN 75.6 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance

BHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 47

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
49 K49HE ST. JAMES MN BLTTL - 20100503AAX
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.



48 K48AA ST. JAMES WMN 0.3 CP BPTTL - 20080602 AHY
49 KPTH-DR SIQUX CITY I A 214.1 APP BPRM - 20080620ACR
49 KPTH SIQUX CITY | A 214.1 LIC BLCDT -20061214ABC
49 K49JG- D FROST WMN 78.8 LIC BLDTT -20090730ACJ
49  WEUX CH PPEWA FALLS W 250.5 CP MOD BWMPCDT - 20080619AJP
50 K50AB ST. JAMES WMN 0.3 LIC BLTTL - 20100503ABW
45 STJAMES STJAMES3 MN 0.3 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHABHBHHBH R H BB H R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 48

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
52 KBVK- LP SPENCER | A BLTTL -20070313ABA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

49 KPTH-DR SIQUX CITY I A 125.7 APP BPRM - 20080620A0R
49 KPTH SIOUX CITY | A 125.7 LIC BLCDT -20061214ABC
45  STJAMES STJAMES3 MN 99.5 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance

BHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 49

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
52 K52GU REDWOCD FALLS MN BLTTL -20011219AAJ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
52 K52AB ST. JAMES MN 57.2 CP BPTTL - 20080604AAG
45  STJAMES STJAMES3 MN 57.2 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 50

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
52 K52AB ST. JAMES MN BPTTL - 20080604AAG



Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
52 K52@&U REDWOCD FALLS MN 57.2 LIC BLTTL -20011219AAJ
53 NEW ST. JAMES MN 0.3 APP BDCCDTL - 20061030AFK
45  STJAMES STJAMES3 MN 0.0 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 51

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
52 K52AB ST. JAMES MN BLTT - 20050908ADI

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
52 K52GU REDWOCD FALLS MN 57.2 LIC BLTTL -20011219AAJ
53 NEW ST. JAMES MN 0.3 APP BDCCDTL - 20061030AFK
45  STJAMES STJAMES3 MN 0.0 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 52

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
53 DK53DI AUSTI N WN BLTTL -19920313JlI

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
46 KXLT- TV ROCHESTER MN 49.9 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20060615ABX
45  STJAMES STJAMES3 MN 127.5 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 53

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
53 K53A0 OLI VIA W BLTT -198202081 J

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station



Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

45 KSTC- TV M NNEAPOLI S MN 140.6 LIC BLCDT - 20090619ACD
53 K53JT-D GRANI TE FALLS WN 56.0 CP BDCCDTL -20061030AJG
45 STJAMES STJAMES3 MN 75.6 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance
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